STANDARD DEVIATION %

R
ET

U
R

N
 %

3YEAR

5YEAR

3YEAR

Investment

RETURN STANDARD DEVIATION

3YR 1.55% 16.92%

5YR 7.16% 18.45%

Best-Fit Index

RETURN STANDARD DEVIATION

3YR 1.54% 16.30%

5YR 7.08% -

UP/DOWN CAPTURE RATIO

90% 95% 100% 105% 110%

110%

105%

100%

95%

90%

DOWNSIDE %

U
PS

ID
E

%

3YEAR

5YEAR

Investment

UP DOWN

3YR 104.69% 104.83%

5YR 103.59% 104.20%

GROWTH OF 10K

EQUITY SECTOR
WEIGHTINGS

REGIONAL
WEIGHTINGS

Cyclical 41.64%
Basic Materials 8.06%
Consumer Cyclical 11.4%
Financial Services 19.18%
Real Estate 3%

Defensive 20.59%
Consumer
Defensive

8.09%

Healthcare 9.45%
Utilities 3.05%

Sensitive 37.78%
Communication
Services

5.41%

Energy 6.05%
Industrials 14.21%
Technology 12.11%

Americas 10.48%
US 0.66%
Canada 7.4%
Latin America 2.42%

Greater Europe 44.09%
United Kingdom 9.48%
Europe
Developed

30.62%

Europe Emerging 0.64%
Africa/Middle
East

3.35%

Greater Asia 45.43%
Japan 15.92%
Australasia 5%
Asia Developed 10.52%
Asia Emerging 13.99%

Other 0%
Emerging
Markets

0%

Other 0%

# OF HOLDINGS

TOP 10 HOLDINGS as of 1/4/2024

STOCKS: 0 BONDS: 0

State Street Glb All Cap Eq ex-US Idx 100%

Total 100%

STYLE STATISTICS

PORTFOLIO WEIGHT %

21.42 29.07 20.13

4.98 6.87 4.45

1.24 1.8 1.07

VALUE BLEND GROWTH

 > 50%
 25 - 50%
 10 - 25%
 0 - 10%

CURRENT MORNINGSTAR STYLE BOX

Large Blend

LR
G

M
ID

SM

™

INVESTMENT STRATEGY

The investment seeks to provide investment results
that, before fees and expenses, correspond generally
to the total return performance of the MSCI ACWI ex
USA Investable Market Index over the long term.
Under normal circumstances, the fund generally
invests substantially all, but at least 80%, of its net
assets (plus borrowings, if any) in securities
comprising the index or in American Depositary
Receipts ("ADRs") or Global Depositary Receipts
("GDRs") providing exposure to securities comprising
the index.

[…]

0% 24% 48%
0%

12%

24%

STANDARD DEVIATION %

R
ET

U
R

N
 %

3YEAR

5YEAR

Investment

RETURN STANDARD DEVIATION

3YR 1.64% 21.09%

5YR 12.19% 24.12%

Best-Fit Index

RETURN STANDARD DEVIATION

3YR - -

5YR - -

UP/DOWN CAPTURE RATIO

70% 85% 100% 115% 130%

120%

110%

100%

90%

80%

DOWNSIDE %

U
PS

ID
E

%

3YEAR

5YEAR

Investment

UP DOWN

3YR 85.40% 116.18%

5YR 103.27% 120.27%

GROWTH OF 10K

EQUITY SECTOR
WEIGHTINGS

REGIONAL
WEIGHTINGS

Cyclical 35.48%
Basic Materials 3.87%
Consumer Cyclical 10.53%
Financial Services 14.65%
Real Estate 6.43%

Defensive 16.95%
Consumer
Defensive

3.3%

Healthcare 11.7%
Utilities 1.95%

Sensitive 47.58%
Communication
Services

3.94%

Energy 5.68%
Industrials 15.4%
Technology 22.56%

Americas 98.68%
US 97.54%
Canada 0.29%
Latin America 0.85%

Greater Europe 0.71%
United Kingdom 0.48%
Europe
Developed

0.14%

Europe Emerging 0.05%
Africa/Middle
East

0.04%

Greater Asia 0.59%
Japan 0%
Australasia 0%
Asia Developed 0.39%
Asia Emerging 0.2%

Other 0%
Emerging
Markets

0%

Other 0%

# OF HOLDINGS

TOP 10 HOLDINGS as of 1/4/2024

STOCKS: 0 BONDS: 0

State Street Small/Mid Cap Equity Index 100%

Total 100%

STYLE STATISTICS

PORTFOLIO WEIGHT %

0.3 2.36 3.97

5.99 10.11 17.32

17.38 23.72 16.08

VALUE BLEND GROWTH

 > 50%
 25 - 50%
 10 - 25%
 0 - 10%

CURRENT MORNINGSTAR STYLE BOX

Small Growth

LR
G

M
ID

SM

™

INVESTMENT STRATEGY

The investment seeks to provide investment results
that, before expenses, correspond generally to the
total return of the Russell Small Cap Completeness
Index that tracks the performance of mid- to small-
capitalization exchange traded U.S. equity securities.
The fund uses a passive management strategy
designed to track the performance of the index. The
index is a float-adjusted, market capitalization index
which measures the performance of the Russell
3000® Index companies excluding S&P 500®
constituents. The index is constructed to provide a